2
Dimensions
 Size
(piston-Ø)
Ø D2
40
50
63

- Max. stroke 4000 mm, from 900 mm pleace consult factory
- Please fi nd all other dimensions at drawing standard model.
[ Ordering code ]
 EHZ . SGK . 80 - 45 - 530 . FL
stroke
FL - fl ange mounting
FLB - fl ange mounting, bottom side
BGK - spherical bearing, bottom side
FU - foot monting
SZ - center trunnion
FLDK -  fl ange mounting,
double ended rod
FUDK -  foot mounting,
double ended rod
SZDK -  center trunnion,
double ended rod
Eckart-Hydraulic cylinder
spherical bearing
(only if necessary)
size (piston-Ø)
rod diameter
[ FU ] [ FUDK ]
D
1D
L4 + 2 x stroke
C B+stroke A
N
N1 N1
H H
1
G G
PD8
 Size
(piston-Ø)
Ø D2
40
50
63
80
100
125
160
200
 K L1 L2 L4 M M1 M2 N N1
  + stroke + stroke + 2xstroke  h13 js16
 16 114 127 148 43 90 16 105 38
 16 130 145 174 53 112 25 135 50
 18 150 168 205 63 125 32 160 60
 18 167 188 230 67 150 40 200 75
 20 200 225 266 87 180 50 240 90
 20 218 247 298 107 224 63 300 115
 23 264 297 370 127 280 80 380 145
 23 303 344 432 157 335 100 460 175
 O O12) P Q R R1 ØS �1 �2 �3 T V W
       /number    mind.1)
 20 23 25 45 27,5 30 8,5/6 40 50 60 100 25 50
 22 28 35 51 32,5 34 8,5/8 35 32,5 45 115 32 60
 25 30 40 61 41,5 42 8,5/8 40 27,5 45 132 40 70
 28 35 50 69 50 50 11/8 35 32,5 45 145 49 85
 35 40 60 88 61,5 63 14/8 30 37,5 45 172 61 105
 44 50 70 100 70 70 14/12 25 20 30 190 75 130
 55 60 90 141 90 95 18/12 25 20 30 238 102 170
 60 65 120 150 113 112 22/12 25 20 30 281 124 210
Hydraulic cylinder EHZ
4
distributed by:
ECKART GmbH
Am Knöschen 2
36381 Schlüchtern
Germany
Tel. +49 (0)6661 9628-0